

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: CONTEMPT CASE No.3846 OF 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
10.	22.08.2025	<u>RC, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the pursuant to the directions of this Court in Writ Petition No.2525 of 2019 dated 26.12.2022, the Tahsildar has issued endorsement directing the petitioner to make an application in Village Secretariat for mutation of Revenue records, despite the fact that this Court had set aside the entries made in favour of respondent Nos. 5 and 6 with regard to subject property. <i>Prima facie</i>, this Court noticed that there is willful disobedience on the part of the Tahsildar in obeying the orders of this Court. Learned counsel for the respondent vehemently contended that there is no material on record to show that the Tahsildar has failed to adhere to the directions of this Court in Writ Petition No.2525 of 2019. ADMIT against the respondent. Post on 10.10.2025. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI,J	
		MP	