

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: CONTEMPT CASE No.3846 OF 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
11.	17.10.2025	<u>RC, J</u> Respondent/Contemnor appeared physically and submits that in compliance with the directions of this Court, an enquiry was conducted and third party names were deleted from the web land records regarding the subject property. An endorsement to that effect has also been issued. He further submits that there is no violation as alleged by the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to get instructions in that regard. Post on 07.11.2025. Recording the submission of learned counsel for the respondent, her appearance is dispensed with subject to condition that she will appear as and when directed by this Court. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI,J MP	