

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
(Original Jurisdiction)

FRIDAY, THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI
CONTEMPT CASE NO: 3846 OF 2023



Between:

1. Dasari Venkataiah, S/o. Chenchanna, Aged about 79 years, Occ: Agriculture, R/o.D.No.1-119, Pedda Devalapuram Village, Bandi Atmakur Mandal, Kurnool District.
2. Dasari Lakshamma, W/o. Dasari Venkatayya, Aged about 69 years, Occ: House wife, R/o. D.No.1-119, Pedda Devalapuram Village, Bandi Atmakur Mandal, Kurnool District.

...Petitioners

AND

Sri.G.Uma Rani, Thasildhar, Bandki Aatmakuru Mandal, Kurnool District.

...Respondent

WHEREAS the Petitioners have presented under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act 1971, above case through their counsel Sri V.R.Reddy Kovvuri, praying the High Court to punish the Respondent for willful, deliberate and intentional violation of the order in W.P.No.2525 of 2019 dated 26.12.2022;

WHEREAS the said case coming on for hearing on this day and whereas the High Court upon perusing the affidavit filed herein and the order of High Court dated 26.07.2023 & 22.08.2025 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri V.R.Reddy Kovvuri, Advocate for the Petitioners and of Sri T.Balaswami, Advocate for Respondent, Court made the following

ORDER:

“Respondent/Contemnor appeared physically and submits that in compliance with the directions of this Court, an enquiry was conducted and third party names were deleted from the web land records regarding the subject property. An endorsement to that effect has also been issued. He further submits that there is no violation as alleged by the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to get instructions in that regard.

Post on 07.11.2025.

Recording the submission of learned counsel for the respondent, her appearance is dispensed with subject to condition that she will appear as and when directed by this Court.”

SD/-V.DIWAKAR
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

SECTION OFFICER

//TRUE COPY//

To,

1. Sri.G.Uma Rani, Thasildhar, Bandki Aatmakuru Mandal, Kurnool District.(by Speed Post)
2. One CC to Sri V.R.Reddy Kovvuri, Advocate [OPUC]
3. One CC to Sri T.Balaswami, Advocate [OPUC]
4. One spare copy.

cvss

HIGH COURT

RC,J

DATE:17/10/2025

NOTE: POST ON 07.11.2025

ORDER

CC.No.3846 of 2023

DIRECTION

