

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: C.C No.3846 OF 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
18.	21.04.2026	<u>RC, J</u> <u>I.A.No. 1 of 2026</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the application and considering the submission made by learned counsel for the petitioner, this application is allowed permitting the legal representatives of deceased petitioner No.1 to come on record as petitioner Nos.3 to 5. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J <u>C.C No.3846 OF 2023</u> Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments. Post on 23.06.2026. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J MP	

--	--	--	--